Form PTO-1595

RECC

11-20-2002



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 6-93)) (1710) (20) (20) (20) (20)	Patent & Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	- 102358053	e attached original document(s) or copy(ies) thereof.		
	A STATE OF THE STA			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)). 3. Nam	te and address of receiving party(ies): te: Ilsco Corporation rnal Address:		
Thomas M. Sweeney		e: Ilsco Corporation		
A Ballician of the company of the co		rnal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	Stree	et Address: 4730 Madison Road		
2. Nature of conveyance:	City	: Cincinnati, State: OH Zip: 45227-1426		
✓ Assignment☐ Me☐ Security Agreement☐ Ch				
□ Other		Incorporation of Assignee: California		
	State of	ame(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No		
Execution Date: August 14, 2002	2			
4. Application number(s) or pate				
If this document is being filed together with a new	w application, the execution date(s) of the applic	ation is/are: August 14, 2002		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Paten	t No.(s)		
71. Tatom ripproduon really				
	Additional numbers attached? □ Yes	S ⊠ No		
5. Name and address of party to	1	number of applications and patents		
correspondence concerning d	locument invol	lved:1_		
should be mailed:				
Name: Wood, Herron	n & Evans, L.L.P. 7. Total	l fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$40.00</u>		
	₽ Emalo			
Internal Address: 2700 Carew To	OWCI	☑ Enclosed☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	>+			
	o. Dept	osit Account Number: 23-3000 ciencies only		
City: Cincinnati State: OH	Zip: 45202	olicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
'2002 TDIAZI 00000116 29170701	DO NOT USE THIS SPA	ACE		
18021 40.80 CP	DO NOT OSE THIS STA			
9. Statement and Signature.	and helief the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any		
attached copy is a true copy		1		
.,	(4) 00 8	<i>†</i>		
Donald F. Frei, Reg. No. 21	,190 Afformald ()	November 11, 2002		
Total number of pag	ges comprising cover sheet, attac	chments, and document(s):2_		
}				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT REEL: 13428 FRAME: 0544**

Attorney Docket No. ILS-72-107

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREA	S, I, Thomas M. Sweeney, 4448 Boa	rdwaik Ct., Cincinnati, Onio 452	42, nave invented a new and	1 original
design for a INTERO	CONNECT FOR ELECTRICALLY O	CONNECTING PLURAL ELECT	RICALLY CONDUCTIVE	į
NEUTRAL BARS II	N FIXED SPACED-APART RELATI	ONSHIP as fully disclosed in an	application for Design Lette	ers Patent
so entitled and (chec	k one)			
[X]	executed by me (us) on Octobe	er 30, 2002		
[]	filed by me (us) on	, as Serial No.		,
	preparatory to obtaining Design Lette			
	S, ILSCO CORPORATION, a corpo			
principal office at 47	30 Madison Road, Cincinnati, Ohio 4	5227-1426, desires to acquire the	entire interest in and to the	subject
matter disclosed in s	aid application and in and to all patent	is issued or to be issued thereon.		
NOW, TH	EREFORE, to all whom it may conce	ern, be it known that, for and in c	onsideration of the sum of	One Dollar
to me in hand paid,	and other good and valuable considera	tion, the receipt of which is hereb	y acknowledged, I have sol	d,
assigned and transfer	red, and by these presents do sell, ass	sign and transfer unto the said ILS	CO CORPORATION my e	ntire right,
title and interest in a	nd to the subject matter disclosed in s	aid application and in and to all L	etters Patents Domestic and	Foreign
issued or to be obtain	ned thereon, including all rights and in	nterests with priority rights under	the Paris Convention for th	e
Protection of Industr	ial Property, the International Patent	Cooperative Union, European Pate	ent Convention, Common N	/larket
Convention, or any o	other Convention or Union for each co	ountry of said Convention or Unio	n; and I do hereby authoriz	e and
-	ioner of Patents to issue the Design L			
·	ter disclosed therein to the above-nam			Ū.
Full Name of First Inventor:	Sweeney Last Name Home Hours	Thomas First Name 7715 11/8/3	M. Middle Name	
Thom	will drolling	4/ 10/30/	06	
1	Signature		Date	
Dunt Office				
Post Office Address:	4448 Boardwalk Ct.	Cincinnati, Ohio	45242	
	Post Office Address	City, State or County	Zip Code	
STATE Ohio	s))			
COUNTY Cler	mont)			
On this _{ known by me to be to	day of November, 2002, the above-named individual who acknowled the same for the uses and purp	before me personally appeared The powledged the signing of the foregonous therein specified.	omas M. Sweeney to me oing instrument to be a volu	known and intary act
		Rol Dem		
	ROBIN DESMOND Notary Public, State of Ohlo	Role Desm Notary Public		
(SEAL) My	Commission Expires Nov. 2, 2007			

(SEAL)

RECORDED: 11/11/2002

PATENT REEL: 13428 FRAME: 0545